A i
*
‘ 4 . ) "
Parts Catalog No. A948 . - |-
";;J
. -
. i
i
i
i
v E
!
b
) %
ﬂﬂrf//There‘ is no Serial Number located on the dozer hlade.
- i : o
/MOW_'_ER AND DOZER DESIGNATIONS TRACTOR éPPLICATLOJ\I 5
=, oy - ‘ Z
/ s ' : 130, Deluxe 80 7 .
T LTS Super | & Rancher|* Super H
t, . .'{ { -
38" Rotary Mower X ,ﬁ
* 44" Rotary Mower | / X /
- ’! N
" E f -
| 44" R Rotary Mower : © - X
| 44" H Rotary Mower L ' / X
) 44" Dozer Blade / 1 X / 4 )
. . ; . - - ! o
X “; g A ‘ - S . = .
44" R Dozer Blade 1 / X X
o . N ) 1. 3
- ) ; ] :
ey . - ; - N
| . ' sh / ] -
! Wgen usfing this catalog, notice the reference 1o serial
: : numbers of viarious components noted here and listed in .
Serial Numbers the "description” copy. By referring to correct serial num-
bers, praper parts idemification will be assured. o

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
MOWER SECTION
PAGE- _ - GRID -
Belts,Drive ................. " 7-11-15 - AB-A10-A14
Driven ........ 0 .... S 7-11-15 AB-A10-A14
Blades ..... e 91317 AB-A12-BY
Clutch™ . ... .. ... ... ...... - b A4
Deck... ...ivviinenn., 7-11-15 AB-A10-Al14
Guards.............. ...... 7-11-15 A8-A10-A14 -
Housing, Spindle ............ 9-13-17 A8-A12-B2
Modification Kit No. C11633 . . . 19 B4
Pulleys ..................... 7-11-15 AB-A10-A14
«Rod, LiftLever ........... ... 5 A4
Rollers, Front ......... RN ' 17 B2
Rear .........ccccieeinn, 9-13-17 AB-A12-B2
Spindles.................... 8-13-17 ASB-A12-B2 |
DOZER SECTION
o .. PAGE GRID
Blade ...................... 21 B6
Carriage .. .... e . 21 B6
Edge, Cutting .g............. 21 B6 °
X " B6

Skids ........ . ... ..., 21
" NOTE: See grid C2 for Attachments used on
Tractor Models 120, 150 and 190

NOTE: See grid E2 jm: Aft:achments used on
Tractor Models 155, 195 and T90

Pl

A




ROTARY MOWER AND DOZER BLADE

MOWER CLUTCH LINKAGE

CASE 130-180 GARDEN TRACTORS AND
/COLT - DELUXE, SUPER, SUPER H, AND RANCHER -

[

o

REF. PART NO.
1 A 70259
1* A 70491
2. 195- 106
3 132- 30
4 A 70170
5+ A 70413
6  195- 108

7. A 70250
8** A 70418
9%x A 70242
10 A 70245
11* ‘A 70324

12 129- 107
13 192 25
14 A 70412
15 A 70411
16 195- 103
17 129- 102
18  192- 20
19% A 170235
20 13- 1080
21* 113- 103

"
a

L iy
'(.‘%OMPACT TRACTORS \\ .
DESCRIPTION . REQ'D
ROD - lift lever (130) - - - - - o+ . .. T T N T T, 1
ROD - lift lever (180) (See C11626) « % v v c v c v v v v o e n.. I |
WASHER = 1/2" Dlain ZP« » « < v = v v o v emnetemin snennnn. 2
PIN - cotter 3/32" x 1-1/4" - -\ = e v v v o . e e .o a2
GRIP - clutch lever rubber. - - R R e e 1
LEVER - clutch {See C1I379) + + « « - v v v e it it e it i i a e ae e 1
WASHER - 5/8"plain ZP-+ - « «e v v v v v v v n. e e .1
PIN - clutchdever retainer - - -+ -« v v v o v o e e e e, 1
SPR:ING-CI‘LItChlBVEI‘ ....... B T xEy!
BRACKET - clutch lever spring & = .- - 7. .. .. e re e 1
BRACKET - clutch lever cateh - - - - . . o . .o i oL .L, o1
GUARD - engine pulley belt-(See C11381) - - =+ ... .. e e 1
NUT = 5/8" N.C.HeX ZP v = = v v ahe v o veevmme e e I 1
WASHER ~ 5/8" SAE std. lock ZP. -+« - v vvu. .. R N
PULLEY - clutch idler - .- .. .. e e e e e e e e e e e \ .2
GUIDE - clutch idler belt « - -« e devnoennmn ... .., A1
WASHER ~ 5/16" plain ZP - . - - . . e e e i ittt \ 1
NUT - 5/16" N.C. hex ZP- - - . - . . '\. ..................... 1
WASHER - 5/16'" SAE std. lock ZP PR P \I} R
BRACKET - clutch idler (See C11378) - « v v - v ot o v v .. e e e I\
BOLT - 5/8"x 5" N.C. hex + -+ - .. T 1Y
BOLT - 5/16" x 1" N.C. hex ZP (Se€ C11566) « « « - v v v v v v v 1"

* Refer to pages 18 and 19 if rotary mower has modification kit number C11633

installed.

)

iy

** Parts indicated are not used on rotary mowers with part number C11633 modi-

fication kit installed.

;’ Printed in U. S. A.

-

Seﬁtember, 1966







